

Schedule XIV-Form No. 134

MPB NO-228

DIVISION

Pingry Mahabhy SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

gagan. (manif)

Shoroon BJummy

10.05.17.50

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:— Under Construction progress (Madhya Vidyalya mahadewa) to Mahadewa Creek					
Name of Contractor:— Shekhar and Sunny					
Village:— Jasaiya, Aurangabad, Dist-Aurangabad (Bihar)					
Agreement no:— 23/2020-2021					
Date of work start:— 04/06/20					
Time of Completion:— 03/06/21					

Let on A/c bill

- (1) Providing & fixing of working benchmark/reference pillar d. h.
 Benchmark pillar of no.
 Reference pillar of no.
- (2) Clearing and grubbing road land
 $2 \times 50 \text{ no} \times 20 \times 3.50 = 10500$
 $2 \times 1 \text{ no} \times 20 \times 3.50 = 140$
 10640 Ha
 ≈ 1.06
- (3) Dismantling of existing structure d. h.
 1) P.C.C $2 \times 3.50 \times 1.14 \times 0.15 = 1.20$
 2) Stone/brick masonry $2 \times 2 \times 4.20 \times 0.825 \times 2.50 = 34.65$
 3) Hydraulic pipe upto 600mm dia $2 \times 7.50 = 15.00 \text{ RM}$
- (4) Providing and laying of a

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) 800 mm x 450 mm duct 8 no @ 4813.21					Rs 28554
(13) 900 mm side octagon 6 no @ 8845.23					Rs 53042
(14) Road marking on bit surface Qty vide item no (10) - P(8) 240 m ² @ 735.40					Rs 179438
(15) Road marking on P.C.C Qty vide item no (11) - P(9) 60 m ² @ 820.57					Rs 49234
(16) Planting tree Qty vide item no (11) - P(9) 110 no @ 735.64					Rs 87520
(17) Disposal of material Qty vide item no (11) - P(9)					
(18) Stone brick masonry 24.65 m ³ @ 728.72					Rs 7925
(19) P.C.C - 1.20 m ² @ 472.83					Rs 569
(20) H.P. 15 PM @ 145.12					Rs 2534
(21) Cable duct Qty vide item no (9) - P(1) Job 1000 40 m @ 835.95					Rs 33440
(22) New H.P. Culvert 2 no @ 835.95					
(23) R/W - 20.32 m ² @ 260.59					Rs 5162
(24) P.C.C - 5691 m ² @ 4824.60					Rs 27457
(25) P.C.C - 30.24 m ² @ 5689.32					Rs 172614
(26) Pipe - 15 m @ 916.48					Rs 13747
(27) Painting - 2496 m ² @ 3563					Rs 7287
					Rs 84,07,188
Add 12.1 U.S. 1					Rs 10,08,862
Add 1.1 Lab. Cost					Rs 84072
					Rs 95,00,122
Less 10% as per agreement					Rs 9,50,012
					Rs 85,50,110
Less previous payment bill					Rs 76,19,660
					Rs 9,30,450
Limit upto					Rs 9,15,464
11/12/22 A.E.					CAP 13.04.23

Continuation